OPERATION MANUEL
KM-P60
 For the service and maintenance of your machine, please use your authorized service or
user manual. Before starting your machine, take adequate safety precautions in the working area.
Part List (A)
S/NO PART NO Description QTY
1 KM- P90- 001 Handle I
2 KM- P90- 002 Hanclle  Grib 2
3 KM- P90- 003 Throttle  Lever 1
4 KM- P90- 004 Throttle  Cable 1
5 KM- P90- 005 Throttle  Cable  Guard  Pipe 1
6 KM- P90- 006 Hand  Wheel l
7 KM- P90- 007 Thrust  Bearing 1
8 KM- P90- 008 Bush 1
9 KM- P90- 009 Slide  Bolt 1
10 KM- P90- 010 Blade  Angle  Adjustment  Bar 1
11 KM- P90- 011 Adjustment  Bar  Connector 1
12 KM- P90- 012 Collar 1
13 KM- P90- 013 Cotter  Pin 1
14 KM- P90- 014 Engine 1
15 KM- P90- 015 Clutch  Drum 1
16 KM- P90- 016 Bearing 1
17 KM- P90- 017 Key l
18 KM- P90- 018 Circlip 1
19 KM- P90- 019 Clutch  Boss 1
20 KM- P90- 020 Clutch  Shoe 3
21 KM- P90- 021 Clutch  Spring 2
22 KM- P90- 022 Cltuclı  Guide 1
23 KM- P90- 023 Flat  Washer l
24 KM- P90- 024 Lock  Washer
1
25 KM- P90- 025 Bolt 1
26 KM- P90- 026 Nut 4
Part List (A)
S/NO Part  No. Description QTY
27 KM-P60-027 Lock  Washer 4
28 KM-P60-028 Flat  Washer 4
29 KM-P60-029 Bolt 1
30 KM-P60-030 Lock  Washer 1
31 KM-P60-031 Flat  Washer 1
32 KM-P60-032 Bolt 4
33 KM-P60-033 Cap For·Speed  Reducer 1
3'4 KM-P60-034 Base  Plate  For  Engine· 1
3 "5 KM-P60-035 Reducer  Gear  Box 1
,_
3'6 KM-P60-036 Lever  Support 2
37 KM-P60-037 Ntıt 1
38 KM-P60-038 Fork  Head 1
39 KM-P60-039 Bolt
1
40 KM-P60-040 Bolt 4
41 KM-P60-041 Lock  Washer 4
42 KM-P60-042 Flat  Washer 4
43 KM-P60-043 Fork  Lever 1
44 KM-P60-044 Fıxation  Pin 1
45 KM-P60-045 Pulley 1
46 KM-P60-046 .Key 1
47 KM-P60-047 Bolt l
48 KM-P60-048
Lock  Washer 1
49 KM-P60-049 Flat  Washer l
50 KM-P60-050 V-Belt 1
51 KM-P60-051 Belt  Cover 1
S/NO Part  No. Description QTY
52 KM-P60-52 Speed  Reducer 1
53 KM-P60-53 Key 2
54 KM-P60-54 Pressure Cap For Tlınıst Bearing 1
55 KM-P60-55 Thrust Bearing 1
56 KM-P60-56 Circlip 1
57 KM-P60-57 Circllp 1
58 KM-P60-58 Bearing 1
59 KM-P60-59 Beaıing 1
60 KM-P60-60 SaJety  Ring  Belt 1
61 KM-P60-61 Safety  Ring                              ' l
62 KM-P60-62 Pressııre Cap 1
63 KM-P60-63 Blade  Base 1
64 KM-P60-64 Elbow  Blade 4
65 KM-P60-65 Arın  Blade 4
66 KM-P60-66 Trowel  Blade 4
67 KM-P60-67 Bolt 4_
68 KM-P60-68 Nut 4
69 KM-P60-69 Bolt 4
70 KM-P60-70 Lock  Wasner 4,
71 KM-P60-71 Flat Wa&her
-          -                 •                v      •
4
72 KM-P60-72 Slide  Bolt 4
73 KM-P60-73 Bolt 4
74 KM-P60-74 Bottorrı  Blade Bas  Cap l
75 KM-P60-75 Bolt l
76 KM-P60-76 Lock  Washer 1
77 KM-P60-77 Flat  Washer 1
78 KM-P60-78 Cover  Ring 1
79 KM-P60-79 Blade  Base  Cover 1
Part List B